## **Alumni Association**

## Vision

We are committed to creating a unified, informed, and proud body of alumni who will collectively involve themselves with the interests and activities that perpetuate Norwich University and the Norwich family.

## **Mission**

Our mission is to understand the various needs of our members and the Norwich Family, in order to develop and support meaningful programs and services that will enhance the value of being a Norwich alumnus.

## General

The Norwich University Alumni Association was founded in 1856 and serves the University in an advisory capacity. The board represents a broad range of alumni who contribute their time and talents to supporting the work of the Alumni Office and Norwich University. The Alumni Association represents the more than 20,000 living alumni of Norwich University. The Association directs the programs designed to foster the continued participation of alumni in the activities of their alma mater. These programs include the annual Homecoming Weekend, the class agent system, coordination of a nationwide system of regional alumni clubs, and cooperation in both the admissions ambassadors and the alumni career network programs. Graduates from the university automatically become lifetime members of the Association and are able to participate in all of the programs available to every alumnus.